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Pump Code

Nominal Impeller Diameter (mm)
Discharge Flange (DN)
Pump Type

TKF-I  65 - 250

Pompa Kodu

Pompa Tipi

TKF-I  65 - 250

Applications

• Clean or slightly contaminated low viscosity liquids without
solid & fibrous particles.

 Liquids
•

• 
seals are available.

Shaft Sealing
•

Discharge Flange

Casign Pressure (Pmax)

Working Temperature

Head

Capacity

DN 40 - DN 200

10 bar (16 bar)*

up to 140 m

up to 650 m³/h

pressure. The pump material changes. Please contact our company 
fo detailed information.

Debi

DN 40 - DN 200

10 bar (16 bar)*

650 m³/h ‘ye kadar

•

• Suction and discharge flanges conform to TS EN 1092-2 / PN 16. 

TS EN 1092 - 1 / PN 16. It can be produced with ANSI / ASME flange 
upon request.
• Pumps are used with high efficiency electric motors according to IEC 

• All impellers are balanced dynamically or statically in accordance 
with ISO 1940 class 6.3.
• Axial force is balanced with impeller balancing holes system.
•
shaft bushing.
• The direction of rotation is clockwise when viewed from the motor 
side.
• The pump shaft is connected to the motor shaft by means of a shaft 
or rigid coupling and the axial and radial forces of the pump are 
compensated by the motor bearings.

•

•

•

•
dengelenmektedir. 
•
•
edilebilir. 
•
•

Design Features
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Agricultural Irrigation and Drainage

Food and Beverage Industry

Marine

Building Systems Bina Sistemleri
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Mechanical seal can be used in different types and brands depending
on working conditions or customer request.

Standard Manufacturing

Optional

Part List

Seal Box

Impeller

Shaft

Motor Carrier

Wear Ring

Mech. S. Setting Nut
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Parça Listesi

Çark

Mil

Lower Table Alt Tabla

Mek. Sal. Ara Burcu

Mek. Salmastra (*)EN 12756 / DIN 24250
1.

4
4

6
9

TANIMENDIN

Cast Iron

Ductile Iron Casting

Ductile Iron Casting

Steel Casting

Chrome Nickel Steel Casting

Chrome Nickel Steel Casting (L.C.)

Chrome Nickel Molybdenum Steel Casting

Chrome Nickel Molybdenum Steel Casting (L.C.)

Austenitic Steel Casting

Austenitic Ferritic Steel Casting (Dublex)

Austenitic Ferritic Steel Casting (Super Dublex)

Martensitic Stainless Steel Casting

Martensitic Stainless Steel Casting

Chromium Steel

Chromium Steel (Heat Treatment)

Chrome Nickel Steel

Kromlu Çelik

Krom Nikel Çelik

Krom Nikel Molibdenli Çelik (D.K.)  

0.6025

0.7040

0.7043

1.0619

1.4308

1.4309

1.4408

1.4409

1.4500

1.4517

1.4469

1.4317

1.4008

2.1050.01

2.0975.01

2.1096.01

1.4021

1.4021

1.4301

1.4404

A 48 Class 40-B

A 536  60-40-18

A 536  60-40-18

A 216 WCB

A 351CF8

A 351CF3

A 351 CF8M

A 351 CF3M

A 351 CN7M

A 890 CD4MCuN

A 890 CE3MN

A 352 CA6NM

A 217 CA15

B 427 C90700

B 148 C95500

B 584 C83600

A 276 Type 420

A 276 Type 304

A 276 Type 316L

G-Cu Sn 10

G-Cu AI 10 Ni

EN-GJL-250 (GG25)

EN-GJS-400 -15

EN-GJS-400-18-LT (GGG40.3)

GP240GHGS-C25

GX5 Cr Ni 19-10

G-X2 Cr Ni 19-11

G-X5Cr Ni Mo 19-11-2

G-X2 Cr Ni Mo 19-11-2

G-X7 Ni Cr Mo Cu Nb 25-20

G-X2 Cr Ni Mo Cu N 25-6-3-3

G-X2 Cr Ni Mo N 26-7-4

G-X4 Cr Ni 13-4

G-X7 Cr Ni Mo 12-1

G-Cu Sn 5Z Pb

X20Cr13

X20Cr13

X5 Cr Ni Mo 18-10

X2 Cr Ni Mo N 17-12-2

Dublex (Austenitic Ferritic) Steel Dubleks (Östenitik-Ferritik) Çelik1.4462 UNS S32205X2 Cr Ni Mo N 22-5-3

Dublex (Austenitic Ferritic) Steel Dubleks (Östenitik-Ferritik) Çelik1.4460 AISI 329X3 Cr Ni Mo N 27-5-2

Chrome Nickel Molydbenum Steel (L.C.) 
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Part List Parça Listesi

010

040

030

Mil

Çark

125

108

Somun

165

164

Mekanik Salmastra

Mekanik Salmastra Mesafe Burcu

220

170

O-Ring

Kama

Shaft 

Impeller

Nut

Air Purge

Mechanical Seal

Mechanical Seal Setting Sleeve

O-Ring

Key

321

280

Tabla

Salmastra Kutusu

403

390 Rondela

406

405 Setskur

857

409

Table

Seal Box

Throw Protection

Washer

Connection Bolt

Set Screw

Motor Carrier

Drain Plug
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Od
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Weight

(kg)

Pump Type
Pompa tipi

Motor

Form

kW IEC DNe
DNb

A B Lm L T H h1 h2 G g1 g2 S K

40-125

40-160

40-160

40-160

40-200

40-200

40-200

50-125

50-125

50-160

50-160
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50-160
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215 765

282 1058
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1257

282
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according to motor brand.
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according to motor brand.
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Note: Above datas mentioned according to BURGMANN Brand.
Packing can be changed according to customer request.

Different seal application can be used according to liquid
specification. uygulanabilir.

Packing Type / Salmastra Tipi

P= 10 Bar (145 PSI)

eMG1

H12N

M7N

P = 16 Bar (230 PSI) 

P = 25 Bar (363 PSI)

P = 25 Bar (363 PSI)

 

M37

H7N P = 80 Bar (1160 PSI)
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Cast Iron

Stainless Steel

Duplex Steel

Ductile Cast Iron

Bronze

Steel

Supply Testing Raport For Each Pump

DENEY
Testing

ISLEME
Machining
CNC - Sensitive Machining - Quality Control

1.500.000 Kg Machined Part

STOK
Stock

DÖKÜM
Casting

We Have Been With You For 50 Years

50 YIL
50 Years

KALiTE KONTROL
Quality Control
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TKF-I SERIES
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